

**D**  
001

**QUARTER &**

**₹. in Lacs)**

| Year Ended | 31.03.17  | 31.03.18  |
|------------|-----------|-----------|
| Audited    | (Audited) | (Audited) |
| 721.39     | 685.03    |           |
| 98.41      | 89.61     |           |
| 98.41      | 89.61     |           |
| 294.00     | 294.00    |           |
| 782.21     | 683.80    |           |
| 3.35       | 3.05      |           |
| 3.35       | 3.05      |           |

Financial Results  
g Obligation  
and alone Audited  
nge and are also  
Financial Results,  
ard of Directors at  
www.kcl.net.in  
end of the period

mercial Limited  
(R. A. KABRA)  
Director  
DIN : 00341280

**D**  
STREET, OPP  
nance.in

**TS FOR THE**

**unt (in '000)**

**Standalone**

**Year Ended**

**31.03.18**

**31.03.17**

**audited**

**(Audited)**

364.16

2,313.32

803.57

(3,637.58)

803.57

(3,637.58)

797.63

(4,143.75)

1,007.00

49,007.00

242.49

50,444.88

0.96

(0.85)

0.96

(0.85)

0.96

(0.85)

0.96

(0.85)

0.96

(0.85)

0.96

(0.85)

0.96

(0.85)

0.96

(0.85)

0.96

(0.85)

0.96

(0.85)

0.96

(0.85)

0.96

(0.85)

0.96

(0.85)

0.96

(0.85)

Place: Kolkata  
Date: 30.05.2018

(R. A. KABRA)  
Director  
DIN : 00341280

## EASUN CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED

CIN : L51109WB1982PLC014938

Regd. Office : 7, Chittaranjan Avenue, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Kolkata - 700072

Tel No. (033) 4030600; Fax : (033) 2225 2471;

E-mail : salarpuria.jajedia@rediffmail.com; Web : www.salarpuriagroup.biz

### Extract of Statement of Standalone Audited Financial Result

for the Quarter / Year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2018

(₹. in Lakhs except EPS)

| Particulars                                                                                     | Quarter Ended |            | Quarter Ended |            | Corresponding 3 months ended in the Prev. Yr. |            | Year Ended |            | Year Ended |            |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|------------|---------------|------------|-----------------------------------------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
|                                                                                                 | 31.03.2018    | 31.12.2017 | 31.03.2017    | 31.12.2017 | 31.03.2017                                    | 31.03.2017 | 31.03.2018 | 31.03.2017 | 31.03.2017 | 31.03.2017 |
|                                                                                                 | Audited       | Unaudited  | Audited       | Unaudited  | Audited                                       | Unaudited  | Audited    | Unaudited  | Audited    | Unaudited  |
| Total Income from Operations                                                                    | 18.70         | 19.24      | 45.70         | 70.72      | 108.09                                        |            |            |            |            |            |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (from ordinary activities before Tax)                        | 15.01         | 17.11      | 18.76         | 66.51      | 65.79                                         |            |            |            |            |            |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)                        | 12.17         | 13.82      | 15.36         | 53.78      | 52.77                                         |            |            |            |            |            |
| Equity Share Capital                                                                            | 522.92        | 522.92     | 522.92        | 522.92     | 522.92                                        |            |            |            |            |            |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year | 1268.36       | 1214.58    | 1214.58       | 1268.36    | 1214.58                                       |            |            |            |            |            |
| Earning per Share (before Extraordinary items of Rs.10/- each) Basic & Diluted                  | 0.23          | 0.27       | 0.29          | 1.03       | 1.01                                          |            |            |            |            |            |
| Earning per Share (after Extraordinary items of Rs.10/- each) Basic & Diluted                   | 0.23          | 0.27       | 0.29          | 1.03       | 1.01                                          |            |            |            |            |            |

Notes:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / twelve months audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly / twelve months audited financial results are available on the Company's website at www.salarpuriagroup.biz.

For Easun Capital Markets Limited  
Sd/- P.L. Agarwal  
Wholtime Director  
Din No. 00061481

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 30-05-2018

## CONSORTIUM VYAPAAR LIMITED

BUSINESS COMMUNICATION CENTRE, 21 PARSEE CHURCH STREET, OPP  
18 EZRA STREET, KOLKATA - 700001

corp.consortium@gmail.com www.consortiumvyapaar.in

CIN: L51109WB1993PLC060873

### EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND THE YEAR ENDED 31/03/2018

(Amount in '000)

| Particulars                                                                               | Standalone Quarter Ended |             |           | Standalone Year Ended |           |           |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------|-------------|-----------|-----------------------|-----------|-----------|
|                                                                                           | 31.03.18                 | 31.12.17    | 31.03.17  | 31.03.18              | 31.03.17  | 31.03.17  |
|                                                                                           | (Audited)                | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Audited)             | (Audited) | (Audited) |
| Income from Operations                                                                    | 11.74                    | 1,062.91    | 85.29     | 1,246.12              | 1,938.11  |           |
| Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extra ordinary items)             | (236.57)                 | 970.15      | (33.58)   | 666.73                | 1,411.05  |           |
| Profit before tax (after exceptional and / or extra ordinary items)                       | (236.57)                 | 970.15      | (33.58)   | 666.73                | 1,411.05  |           |
| Net profit for the period (after tax, exceptional and / or extra ordinary items)          | (236.57)                 | 970.15      | 246.36    | 666.73                | 1,411.05  |           |
| Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)                                  | 30,008.20                | 30,008.20   | 30,008.20 | 30,008.20             | 30,008.20 |           |
| Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserve (as per balance sheet of previous accounting year) | -                        | -           | -         | 9,003.20              | 8,336.46  |           |
| Earning per shares of ₹ 10/- each Basic and diluted (not annualised)                      | (0.08)                   | 0.32        | 0.08      | 0.22                  | 0.47      |           |

Notes:  
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the same are available on the company's website : www.consortiumvyapaar.in

2 The above audited results were duly reviewed by the Audit committee and approved at the meeting of the board of Directors of the company held on 30th of May, 2018.

For and on behalf of  
the Board of Directors  
Keshab Goswami  
Director  
DIN : 07016949

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 30.05.2018

3 The full format of the Financial Results are available on Company's website www.uniramaindustries.com

for and on behalf of the Board  
Unirama Industries Limited

Kamal Sharma

Director

DIN: 02946513

Place : Kolkata

Date : 29th May, 2018

## PANCHRATNA ARTS LIMITED

Regd. Office : 203, Shubham, 1 Rowdon Street, Kolkata - 700 017

CIN : L230309WB1983PLC035968, Ph No. : 90071 27683

E-mail : panchratna\_arts@hotmail.com; Website: www.panchratnaarts.com

### Extract from the Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2018

(Rs. In Lacs)

| Sl. No. | Particulars                                                                                                                                 | Quarter Ended |             |            | Year Ended |            |
|---------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|-------------|------------|------------|------------|
|         |                                                                                                                                             | 31.03.2018    | 31.12.2017  | 31.03.2017 | 31.03.2018 | 31.03.2017 |
|         |                                                                                                                                             | (Audited)     | (Unaudited) | (Audited)  | (Audited)  | (Audited)  |
| 1       | Total Income from operations                                                                                                                | 5.93          | 4.75        | (21.85)    | 39.64      | 42.81      |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)                                                                          | 1.07          | 2.81        | (31.89)    | 16.56      | 25.59      |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)                                                                     | 1.07          | 2.81        | (31.89)    | 16.56      | 25.59      |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax                                                                                                | 2.29          | 1.66        | (33.69)    | 16.23      | 23.79      |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 2.29          | 1.66        | (33.69)    | 16.23      | 23.79      |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                        | 30.94         | 24.32       | 24.32      | 30.94      | 24.32      |
| 7       | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)                                             |               |             |            | 392.26     | 382.66     |
| 8       | Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -                                                         |               |             |            |            |            |
|         | Basic :                                                                                                                                     | 0.74          | 0.54        | (10.89)    | 5.25       | 7.69       |
|         | Diluted :                                                                                                                                   | 0.74          | 0.54        | (10.89)    | 5.25       | 7.69       |

Notes:

- The above audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2018 have been reviewed and recommended by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30th May, 2018.
- The Company has only one reportable business segment i.e., Trading in jewellery which is applicable to standalone results.
- The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) from 1st April, 2017 and these financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the said standards, the date of transition to Ind AS is 1st April, 2016.
- The figures of the last quarter for the current year and for the previous year are balancing figures between the audited figure of the full financial year ended 31st March and the unaudited published year to date figures upto the third quarter ended 31st December, which was subject to limited review.
- The Company during the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2018 has allotted 66200 bonus equity shares of Rs. 10/- each fully paid up to public shareholders only in the ratio 4:1 in terms of SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD/14/2015 dated 30.11.2015 and approved by the members of the Company vide a special resolution dated 15.12.2017. Accordingly, earning per share (EPS) have been adjusted on account of bonus shares issued, for all periods presented.
- Reconciliation of net profit previously reported of account of transition from previous Indian GAAP to IND AS for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2017 is as under:-

| Particulars                                                                              | Quarter Ended 31st March, 2017 | Year Ended 31st March, 2017 |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------|-----------------------------|
| Net Profit / (Loss) reported under previous GAAP                                         | (0.14)                         | 11.26                       |
| Add: Impact of financial assets at fair value through profit and loss (refer note below) | (33.55)                        | 12.53                       |
| Total Comprehensive Income as reported under Ind AS                                      | (33.69)                        | 23.79                       |

Note : Under Indian GAAP, current investments were stated at lower of cost and fair value under IND AS, these financial assets have been classified as fair value through Profit and Loss ("FVTPL") on the date of transition to Ind AS and fair value changes after the date of transition have been recognised in the statement of Profit or Loss.

7 Reconciliation of equity as previously reported under IGAAP to IND AS as at March 31st, 2017 (Rs. In Lacs)

| Particulars                                                   | Equity As at 31st March, 2017 |
|---------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| Note : Total equity (Shareholders' funds) under previous GAAP | 355.90                        |
| Provision for Employee Benefit on Gratuity                    | -                             |
| Deferred Tax                                                  | -                             |
| Impact of financial assets at fair value                      | 51.08                         |
| Total adjustment to equity                                    | 51.08                         |
| Total equity under IND AS                                     | 406.98                        |

8 Previous year's/period's figures have been re-grouped / rearranged wherever necessary.

9 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Year Ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Obligation Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Year ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange's Website: www.cse-india.com and on the Company's website www.panchratnaarts.com

On Behalf of the Board  
For Panchratna Arts Ltd.

Sd/- Rishab Dugar

Managing Director

(DIN - 01389334)

Date : 30.05.2018

Place : Kolkata

# গহরে মৃত্যু জওয়ানের, নেপথ্যে নিপা ভাইরাস?

গনও লক্ষণ না  
রা হয় আলিপুর  
চলতি মাসের  
করা হয় তাঁকে।  
নছিলেন তিনি।  
সেখানেই মৃত্যু  
কলকাতাতেই  
গর শেষকৃত্য।  
তমধ্যেই সিনুর  
পুনের ন্যাশনাল  
ভাইরোলজিতে  
চিকিৎসকদের  
নিপা ভাইরাসে  
তু হয়েছে ওই  
করলের বাড়িতে  
নওভাবে নিপায়  
ন তিনি। কিন্তু

## সী

বন্য ব্যাধি কর্তৃপক্ষ  
ভিন্ন কর্পোরেট ঋণ  
গ্লির লোকসানের  
। এড়াতে পারে না।  
রাখা হয়েছে। যদিও  
করে এটিএম খুলে  
র সকাল থেকে যে  
মুকের। মাসের শেষে  
প্রায় সবাইকে ব্যাধি  
তা হয়নি। যদিও দু  
দেখা গিয়েছে 'নো  
ছেন, মানুষের কথা  
রিস্কিও। অন্যদিকে  
ন পেট্রোল পাম্পের  
একই ছবি। পাম্পের  
গছেন কার্ড সোয়াইপ  
তে হবে। অনেকেরই  
সুবিধায় ফেলতে এই  
রাজ্যজুড়ে সব ব্যাধি  
র পর্যটকেরা সবচেয়ে  
গাধ এবং সব এটিএম  
র জিনিস কেনাকাটি  
উ ফেরার জন্য টিকিট  
। সবমিলিয়ে দুদিনের  
র এবং যথেষ্ট ক্ষুধা।

টিক সময়ে সংক্রমণ ধরা না পড়ায়  
শেষরক্ষা করা যায়নি।  
সেনা বাহিনীর পূর্বাঞ্চলীয় মুখ্য  
জনসংযোগ আধিকারিক সিমরনপাল  
সিং বিরডি জানিয়েছেন, রক্তের  
নমুনা ইতিমধ্যেই পুনেতে পাঠানো  
হয়েছে। যদিও রিপোর্ট না পাওয়া  
পর্যন্ত নিশ্চিত করে নিপায় আক্রান্ত  
হওয়ার কথা বলা যাচ্ছে না। তবে  
নিপায় আক্রান্ত হয়ে সিনুর মৃত্যু  
হয়েছে বলে মনে করা হচ্ছে।  
অন্যদিকে এই খবর চাউর  
হতেই চাকলা ছড়িয়ে পড়ে ফোর্ট  
উইনিয়ারের আন্দরো। যেহেতু  
নিপা ছোঁয়াচে রোগ, তাই সিনুর

সহকর্মীদের স্বাস্থ্যের দিকে বিশেষ  
নজর দেওয়া হয়েছে। এছাড়াও  
নিপা ভাইরাসের সংক্রমণ রুখতে  
বেশ কিছু পদক্ষেপ করেছে ফোর্ট  
উইলিয়াম। উল্লেখ্য কয়েকদিন আগে  
কেরলে দেখা দেয় নিপা ভাইরাসের  
উপদ্রব। এই ভাইরাসে আক্রান্ত হয়ে  
সেখানে ইতিমধ্যেই প্রাণ গিয়েছে ১৬  
জনের। যার মধ্যে রয়েছেন একজনও  
নার্সও। এছাড়াও কয়েকদিন ধরে  
নিপার আতঙ্ক দেখা দিয়েছে শহরেও।  
তবে নিপায় আক্রান্ত হয়ে প্রাণ  
যাওয়ার ঘটনা এই রাজ্যে প্রথম।  
চিকিৎসকেরা বলেছেন, এখন  
যতটা সম্ভব আর্ম-লিচু এবং নার্স

ফল খাওয়া এড়িয়ে যাওয়া ভালো।  
কোনও পোকামাকড় বা অন্য কোনও  
প্রাণীর খাওয়ার দাগ থাকা ফল খেতে  
বারণ করছেন তাঁরা। এছাড়াও যেসব  
এলাকায় বাদুড়ের উৎপাত রয়েছে  
সেখানকার মানুষকে সাবধানে থাকার  
পরামর্শ দিচ্ছেন চিকিৎসকেরা।  
- অন্যদিকে বসিরহাটের এক

ব্যক্তি স্বর নিয়ে বেলেঘাটা আইডি  
হাসপাতালে ভর্তি হয়েছেন। তিনি  
কেরলে ছুতোরের কাজ করতেন।  
স্বর নিয়ে বাড়ি ফিরে আসেন তিনি।  
কিন্তু বাড়ি ফেরার পরে চারদিন  
ধরে স্বর না কমায় তাঁকে বেলেঘাটা  
আইডি হাসপাতালে ভর্তি করা  
হয়েছে।

## দৈনিক রাশিফল



চন্দ্রের গোচর কালীন অবস্থানের ভিত্তিতে রাশিফল  
লেখা হল। ব্যক্তিগত জন্মছক অনুসারে ফলাফলের  
তারতম্য হতে পারে।  
দেবীপ্রী - ৯২৩১৫৪২৭৩১



মেঘ রাশি: ব্যবসা ক্ষেত্রে বিশ্বাসঘাতকতা থেকে সাবধান।  
কর্মজগতে গুপ্ত শত্রুর জন্য প্রাপ্য অধিকার থেকে বঞ্চিত।  
উচ্চবিদ্যায় শুভ। সং ও স্নেহশীল ব্যক্তির সাহায্য লাভ।



বৃষ রাশি: উচ্চবিদ্যার ক্ষেত্রে ষড়যন্ত্রের জন্য প্রাপ্য অধিকার  
থেকে বঞ্চিত। বৈষয়িক ক্ষেত্রে অশুভ কিন্তু আধ্যাত্মিক  
ব্যাপারে শুভ। আবেগবশত ভুল সিদ্ধান্ত।



মিথুন রাশি: স্নায়ুর সমস্যা ও চর্মরোগ হতে পারে। কীটপতঙ্গ,  
সর্প ইত্যাদি দংশক প্রাণী থেকে সাবধান। গবেষণায় সাফল্য।  
দাম্পত্য শুভ। বাণিজ্যে লাভ। তরল দ্রব্যের ব্যবসায় লাভ।



কর্কট রাশি: স্বামী বা স্ত্রী শারীরিকভাবে অসুস্থ হতে পারেন।  
দাম্পত্য জীবনে প্রতারণা হওয়ার সম্ভাবনা। মানসিক  
অশান্তি। গ্লানি, হাঁপানি, জলবাহিত রোগ।



সিংহ রাশি: রোগ ধরা না পড়ায় সম্পূর্ণ ভুল চিকিৎসায় ক্ষতি  
হতে সাবধান। গুপ্ত শত্রুর সমস্যা তৈরি করবে। সৃজনশীল  
কাজে সাফল্য। প্রেম-প্রীতির ক্ষেত্রে শুভ।



কন্যা রাশি: প্রেমে প্রতারণা হওয়ার আশঙ্কা। উচ্চশিক্ষা  
ও গবেষণায় শুভ। বন্ধু ভাগ্য-ভাল। মায়ের সঙ্গে সুসম্পর্ক।  
পারিবারিক শান্তি বজায় থাকবে। বৃকে ঠান্ডা লাগতে পারে।



তুলা রাশি: গৃহে ঝগড়া, অসুস্থতা ইত্যাদি কারণে বিদ্যা  
ক্ষেত্রে প্রবল বাধা। বন্ধু গুপ্ত শত্রুতা করবে। প্রতিবেশী,  
সহকর্মী, ছোট ভাইবোনের সঙ্গে সম্পর্কের উন্নতি।



বৃশ্চিক রাশি: ধন সঞ্চয় হবে। আত্মীয়দের থেকে সহযোগিতা  
লাভ। স্বাস্থ্যের অথবা ফুসফুসে পীড়ার আশঙ্কা। সহযোগী,  
সহকর্মীদের গুপ্ত শত্রুতা অতিক্রম করে কর্মক্ষেত্রে অগ্রগতি।



ধন রাশি: পরিচিত বিশ্বস্ত ব্যক্তি দ্বারা আর্থিক লেনদেনে

| CONSORTIUM VYAPAAR LIMITED                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |                             |             |           |                          |           |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------|-------------|-----------|--------------------------|-----------|
| BUSINESS COMMUNICATION CENTRE, 21 PARSEE CHURCH STREET, OPP<br>18 EZRA STREET, KOLKATA - 700001                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |                             |             |           |                          |           |
| corp.consortium@gmail.com www.consortiumvyapaar.in<br>CIN: L51109WB1993PLC050673                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |                             |             |           |                          |           |
| EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE<br>QUARTER AND THE YEAR ENDED 31/03/2018                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |                             |             |           |                          |           |
| (Amount in '000)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |                             |             |           |                          |           |
| Particulars                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Standalone<br>Quarter Ended |             |           | Standalone<br>Year Ended |           |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | 31.03.18                    | 31.12.17    | 31.03.17  | 31.03.18                 | 31.03.17  |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | (Audited)                   | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Audited)                | (Audited) |
| Income from Operations                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | 11.74                       | 1,062.91    | 85.29     | 1,246.12                 | 1,936.11  |
| Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extra ordinary items)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | (236.57)                    | 970.15      | (33.58)   | 666.73                   | 1,411.05  |
| Profit before tax (after exceptional and/or extra ordinary items)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | (236.57)                    | 970.15      | (33.58)   | 666.73                   | 1,411.05  |
| Net profit for the period (after tax, exceptional and/or extra ordinary items)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | (236.57)                    | 970.15      | 246.36    | 666.73                   | 1,411.05  |
| Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | 30,008.20                   | 30,008.20   | 30,008.20 | 30,008.20                | 30,008.20 |
| Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserve (as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | -                           | -           | -         | 9,003.20                 | 8,336.46  |
| Earning per shares of ₹ 10/- each Basic and diluted (not annualised)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | (0.08)                      | 0.32        | 0.08      | 0.22                     | 0.47      |
| Notes:<br>1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the same are available on the company's website : www.consortiumvyapaar.in<br>2 The above audited results were duly reviewed by the Audit committee and approved at the meeting of the board of directors of the company held on 30th of May, 2018. |                             |             |           |                          |           |
| For and on behalf of<br>the Board of Directors<br>Keshab Goswami<br>Director<br>DIN : 07016949                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |                             |             |           |                          |           |
| Place : Kolkata<br>Date : 30.05.2018                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |                             |             |           |                          |           |

| COMMITMENT FINANCE LIMITED                                                            |                          |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------|
| MMUNICATION CENTRE, 21 PARSEE CHURCH STREET, OPP<br>18 EZRA STREET, KOLKATA - 700001  |                          |
| mmfintment@gmail.com                                                                  | www.commitmentfinance.in |
| CIN: L65923WB1990PLC050406                                                            |                          |
| STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE<br>QUARTER AND THE YEAR ENDED 31/03/2018 |                          |

| সোনা-রূপোর দর            |
|--------------------------|
| পাকা সোনা                |
| (২৪ কা/১০ গ্রাম) ৩২, ৫৯০ |